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INTERCLUB SERIES2018
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Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

FORMULA 1A
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 75 B Trent BINAISSE SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:01.991 59.505 5
2 43 B Wayne KULMER SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:02.128 .137 59.497 5
3 67 C Matthew DEAN SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:04.650 2.659 59.837 3
4 51 C Michael SMITH SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:13.833 11.842 1:00.965 3
5 48 A Craig DOYE SBK Yamaha R1 1000 6 6:14.742 12.751 1:00.249 4
6 18 C Anshumali SHARMA SBK BMW S RR 1000 6 6:21.292 19.301 1:01.992 2
7 41 C Philip BUCKMAN SBK TBA 1000 6 6:23.513 21.522 1:02.408 3
8 83 D Manuel LOQUENZ SBK Aprilia RSV4 1000 6 6:27.311 25.320 1:02.854 6
9 82 C Vincent DREW SBK Yamaha R1 1000 6 6:28.241 26.250 1:03.097 2
10 85 B Fergus GIBSON SBK Triumph STR 765 6 6:28.708 26.717 1:03.160 2
11 78 C Simone WINKS SBK Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 6 6:29.323 27.332 1:03.432 6
12 137 C Luke MARTYR SBK Yamaha R1 1000 6 6:41.721 39.730 1:04.645 2
13 21 D Ben CHAMPION SBK Honda CBR 1000 6 6:42.031 40.040 1:03.416 5
14 17 C Seung JEONG SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 6 6:44.083 42.092 1:05.742 2
15 99A B Doug HALL SBK Ducati 1198 6 6:46.741 44.750 1:02.872 5

DNF 98 D Chris HOOPER SBK Honda CBR 1000 5 5:05.944 1 Lap 59.779 4
DNF 13 A Michael TSAIKOS SBK Suzuki GSXR 1000 2 2:14.283 4 Laps 1:03.070 2

Fastest Lap was 59.497 by Wayne KULMER

Current race lap record for F1A class - 56.561 by Jed METCHER on a Kawasaki ZX10R set on 23/11/14
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
13 Michael TSAIKOS 1:11.213 1:03.070
17 Seung JEONG 1:12.321 1:05.742 1:06.389 1:06.458 1:07.082 1:06.091
18 Anshumali SHARMA 1:08.937 1:01.992 1:02.333 1:02.853 1:02.512 1:02.665
21 Ben CHAMPION 1:12.650 1:04.619 1:04.782 1:03.947 1:03.416 1:12.617
41 Philip BUCKMAN 1:07.644 1:03.008 1:02.408 1:02.789 1:03.850 1:03.814
43 Wayne KULMER 1:03.640 1:00.137 59.626 59.601 59.497 59.627
48 Craig DOYE 1:10.164 1:01.676 1:01.498 1:00.249 1:00.434 1:00.721
51 Michael SMITH 1:06.513 1:01.387 1:00.965 1:01.360 1:01.656 1:01.952
67 Matthew DEAN 1:04.393 1:00.027 59.837 59.866 1:00.068 1:00.459
75 Trent BINAISSE 1:03.649 59.996 59.627 59.649 59.505 59.565
78 Simone WINKS 1:08.679 1:03.986 1:03.629 1:04.890 1:04.707 1:03.432
82 Vincent DREW 1:10.392 1:03.097 1:03.485 1:03.689 1:03.733 1:03.845
83 Manuel LOQUENZ 1:10.531 1:03.042 1:03.546 1:04.326 1:03.012 1:02.854
85 Fergus GIBSON 1:10.940 1:03.160 1:03.512 1:03.901 1:03.749 1:03.446
98 Chris HOOPER 1:05.540 1:00.432 59.997 59.779 1:00.196

99A Doug HALL 1:10.191 1:03.137 1:22.885 1:03.552 1:02.872 1:04.104
137 Luke MARTYR 1:11.803 1:04.645 1:05.324 1:05.859 1:06.447 1:07.643

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 43 Wayne KULMER Honda CBR 1000 1:03.640 1
2 1 75 Trent BINAISSE Suzuki GSXR 1000 59.996 2
3 1 75 Trent BINAISSE Suzuki GSXR 1000 59.627 3
3 2 43 Wayne KULMER Honda CBR 1000 59.626 3
4 2 43 Wayne KULMER Honda CBR 1000 59.601 4
5 1 75 Trent BINAISSE Suzuki GSXR 1000 59.505 5
5 2 43 Wayne KULMER Honda CBR 1000 59.497 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
85 1:03.160 10.455 82 1:03.689 17.742 18 1:02.665 19.301

Lap 1 13 1:03.070 10.638 78 1:04.890 18.263 41 1:03.814 21.522
43 1:03.640 137 1:04.645 12.803 83 1:04.326 18.524 83 1:02.854 25.320
75 1:03.649 .009 21 1:04.619 13.624 85 1:03.901 18.592 82 1:03.845 26.250
67 1:04.393 .753 17 1:05.742 14.418 21 1:03.947 23.077 85 1:03.446 26.717
98 1:05.540 1.900 137 1:05.859 24.710 78 1:03.432 27.332
51 1:06.513 2.873 Lap 3 17 1:06.458 27.989 137 1:07.643 39.730
41 1:07.644 4.004 75 59.627 99A 1:03.552 36.844 21 1:12.617 40.040
78 1:08.679 5.039 43 59.626 .131 17 1:06.091 42.092
18 1:08.937 5.297 67 59.837 .985 Lap 5 99A 1:04.104 44.750
48 1:10.164 6.524 98 59.997 2.697 75 59.505

99A 1:10.191 6.551 51 1:00.965 5.593 43 59.497 .075
82 1:10.392 6.752 41 1:02.408 9.788 67 1:00.068 1.765
83 1:10.531 6.891 18 1:02.333 9.990 98 1:00.196 3.518
85 1:10.940 7.300 48 1:01.498 10.066 51 1:01.656 9.455
13 1:11.213 7.573 78 1:03.629 13.022 48 1:00.434 11.595

137 1:11.803 8.163 82 1:03.485 13.702 18 1:02.512 16.201
17 1:12.321 8.681 83 1:03.546 13.847 41 1:03.850 17.273
21 1:12.650 9.010 85 1:03.512 14.340 82 1:03.733 21.970

137 1:05.324 18.500 83 1:03.012 22.031
Lap 2 21 1:04.782 18.779 85 1:03.749 22.836

75 59.996 17 1:06.389 21.180 78 1:04.707 23.465
43 1:00.137 .132 99A 1:22.885 32.941 21 1:03.416 26.988
67 1:00.027 .775 137 1:06.447 31.652
98 1:00.432 2.327 Lap 4 17 1:07.082 35.566
51 1:01.387 4.255 75 59.649 99A 1:02.872 40.211
41 1:03.008 7.007 43 59.601 .083
18 1:01.992 7.284 67 59.866 1.202 Lap 6
48 1:01.676 8.195 98 59.779 2.827 75 59.565
78 1:03.986 9.020 51 1:01.360 7.304 43 59.627 .137

99A 1:03.137 9.683 48 1:00.249 10.666 67 1:00.459 2.659
82 1:03.097 9.844 41 1:02.789 12.928 51 1:01.952 11.842
83 1:03.042 9.928 18 1:02.853 13.194 48 1:00.721 12.751

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6

 67 43 75 75 75 75 75
43 75 43 43 43 43 43
98 67 67 67 67 67 67
75 98 98 98 98 98 51
04 51 51 51 51 51 48
51 41 41 41 48 48 18
13 78 18 18 41 18 41
18 18 48 48 18 41 83
41 48 78 78 82 82 82
21 99A 99A 82 78 83 85
85 82 82 83 83 85 78
83 83 83 85 85 78 137

99A 85 85 137 21 21 21
82 13 13 21 137 137 17
78 137 137 17 17 17 99A

137 17 21 99A 99A 99A
68 21 17
17

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1A
RACE 2 (EVENT 15)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 18/11/18 Started at: 12:32:40
Event: R09 Laps: 6

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 18:40

 1
1

 75 T. BINAISSE
6:01.991

2
 43 W. KULMER

6:02.128

3
 67 M. DEAN

6:04.650

 2
4

 51 M. SMITH
6:13.833

5
 48 C. DOYE

6:14.742

6
 18 A. SHARMA

6:21.292

 3
7

 41 P.  BUCKMAN
6:23.513

8
 83 M. LOQUENZ

6:27.311

9
 82 V. DREW

6:28.241

 4
10

 85 F. GIBSON
6:28.708

11
 78 S. WINKS

6:29.323

12
 137 L. MARTYR

6:41.721

 5
13

 21 B. CHAMPION
6:42.031

14
 17 S. JEONG

6:44.083

15
 99A D.  HALL

6:46.741

 6
16

 98 C. HOOPER
5:05.944

17
 13 M. TSAIKOS

2:14.283


